
RESOLUTION 

 
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL FROM 

COMMUNICATION INNOVATORS, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $61,211.40 

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FIBER RELOCATION 

AT SW STATE STREET AND SW PRAIRIE TRAIL PARKWAY PROJECT 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Ankeny desires relocation of fiber optic communication facilities at 

SW State Street and SW Prairie Trail Parkway; and 
 
WHEREAS, a request for proposals was sent to six (6) contractors; and 
 
WHEREAS, the results of the request for proposals are as follows: 
 
Communication Innovators, Inc.   $61,211.40 
Engineer’s Estimated Cost    $31,110.00 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ankeny, Iowa, 

that the Proposal from Communication Innovators, Inc., in the amount of $61,211.40 be accepted for 
the construction of the Fiber Optic Relocation at SW State Street and SW Prairie Trail Parkway, the 
Mayor be authorized to sign the construction contract and the construction Performance, Payment and 
Maintenance Bond be accepted. 

 
DATED this 15th day of April, 2019. 
 
 
      ________________________________ 
      Gary Lorenz, Mayor 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Debra M. Arend, Interim City Clerk 

 


